
sub: Pubric Procurement (preference to Make in India) order, 2017 -Revision reg,

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a copy of D.o. letter No. p-450211212017-pp(BE-rD(E-1588) ot. 0sth Junq 2d)t lis**,".y, Deparrment of promotionof Industry and Intemal rrade, Ministry 
"ia;;;? Industry.'New o.rr,i-r.g*iinechanges in public procurement (preference t" rra"r" i, irai") o.#ili; ;Jiiil.'E#r,DPIIT Order dated 04th June, 20)0 is also 

"nclo.ed-- 

^-' -"*^

2' All the procuring entities under administrative control of M/o Health & Family Welfareare requested to strictly comply with the above Order.

F. No. 2.28018/67 /2017 _EpW
Govemment of India

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
(EpW Division)

OF FICE MEMORAN DUM

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated:L*fr6.2020

"kA7

Encl: As above.

To:

l.
2.

3.

4.
5.

6.
7.

8.

9.

10.

I l.

(CSBahuguna)
Under Secretary (f;66)

Tel:-23061 875

PPS to DGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
PPS-IO AS&FA, AS&MD, AS(H),_AS&DG, MOHFW, NiTMAN BhAWAN, NCWDEIhi.All Joint Secretaries/ EA(NS)/EA(PN)
AII AIIMS
The Director, National Institute of TB and Respiratory Diseases, New DelhiThe Director, Valrabhbhai patel chest rnrtitut", Noii cu-pus, University of DelhiThe M-edical superintendents, Safdarjung/Dr.nrrariiirxsc Hospitar, New DelhiThe oSD, Central Medical Services So"i"ty, N"*-oJni-- 

^' '

}tiffr, 
HSCC (rNDrA) Ltd., Corporaie Om..,-a-otal, Sector_1, Noida (U.p.)_

T!"^ 
^Cgir-q 

A Managing Director, HLL Lifecare Ltd., Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala* 695012 and NOIDA.

If DDG (Stores), Medical Stores Organization, Sector_ l, R.K. puram, New Delhi _l 10066
The Director (CGHS), Dte. Generar: (CGHS), Nirman Bhawan, New DelhiDirector, JT'MER/ pcrMER/ Nsrcirnrvrdl mrris/Niiri wu FSSAr / NTMHANS,MGIMSKHS
The Director. Chinaranjan National Cancer Institute, Kolkata.
I he L,rrector, CIp. Ranchi.
The Director, AIIpH, Mysore.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

-2/



.,

17.
18.

The Director, LGB Regional Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur.
Director, NIC, MoHFW for uploading this OM on trloifW websire.

Copy to:

L PPS to Secretary, HFW
2. PPS to OSD(Health)
3. Deputy Secretary (DVKR), MoHFW



d. lwwr< rrturt
OR:GURUPRASAD iTOHAPATRA

vlfi
Secrctiry

D.O. No.P-45O2L I 2 I ?OL7-PP(BE-IIXE- 1 588

%6)
qFrfl lmFrR

Br€ttr #{ qly qffio qtqn ftrryrrr
iltrrq \'{ g-gtq q?rfrq

ratr rs-{. a-{ ftld-rrool
Govemment ol lndia

OopU. tor Promotion of lndustry end lntemal Trade
Mlnlrfy of Commerce & lndustry
t dyog Bhawan, New Delhi-110 011

Tel. : 23061815, 23061657 F x : 23061598
E-mail : socy-ipponic.in

08th June, 2020

Yours sincerely,

(Guruprasad lllohapatral

v)

ta

d^
F:,
\o
t\

roh q{i

Dear Secretary,

I am writing this regarding r-ecent changes in Public Procurement (Preference to
Make in lndia) Order,20l7 (PPP-MII Order,20l7) of DPIIT.

o

o1-$ As you are aware, DPIIT issued PPP-Mll Orde 7 romote procurement
f made in India oods wor ser!'lces central vemment ocurln entl es

g purc ase nce to local manufactured items in public procurem en an
measures.

3 Recently, Government of India has taken fresh initiative for "Atmanirbhar
Bharat"3glgspsglgli!flonble Finarrce Minister announced on 72.05.2O2O that no
global tendq'shall be issued for procur(ment for less than Rs. 2OO crore. Accordingly,
as a maJor policv initia lve PPP-MII Ord,er, 2Ol7 has been amended to provide that
only items with minimum 2O7o domestic value addition /local content can participate

) i i-, in public procuremen u bal biri are invited. Also, items with more than 5070
locai content will get rC ase rence over other items, A copy of the Order asy' amended on 04 .06.2O2O rs englgsqd for your ready reference.

4. I request you to kindly advise all procuring entities, including
CPSUsICPSEs/Autonomous Bodies, under administrative control of your Ministry/
Depertment to comply with the revised Order- It is also requested to direct all
procuring entities to interact with industry associations regarding t}te proposed
changes, share their procurement projection with industry, and advise industry to
gear up their capacities/ capabilities to meet ptojected public procurement dema-nd in
accordalce with Hon'ble Prime Minister vision of "Atmanirbhar Bharat'.

o
a.N.

t/ a

x

,i-rtrW.: 
regards'

\!\'ut.'

fug! as above.

s5"

All Secretaries to the Govt. of lndia
As per list attached.
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